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For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in PUBLIC POLICIES FOR COHESION
AND CONVERGENCE IN THE EUROPEAN SCENARIO — 39th cycle, the final merit ranking list is

approved.

9 places are divided as follows: 7 positions with scholarship and 2 positions with no scholarship

Last Name First Name
1 TORALDO STEFANIA
2 ALTAMURA CARMELA
3 TORTORA LUIGI
4 TRONCONE SVEVA
5 NAPOLITANO ANTONIA
6 MINCIONE FILIPPO
7 AURILIA ROBERTA
8 CASILLO ANGELA
9 GAMARDELLA FEDERICO
10 DI BARTOLOMEO  MARIA DALILA
11 CURCIO FEDERICA SANDY
12 BELOVA ANNA
13 ANELITO CARMELA
14 D'AMICO AGOSTINO
15 PASQUARELLA LUDOVICA
16 DI MARCO EMILIANO

The following candidates are declared winners

First Name

TORALDO
ALTAMURA
TORTORA
TRONCONE
NAPOLITANO
MINCIONE
AURILIA
CASILLO
GAMARDELLA

Last Name

STEFANIA
CARMELA
LUIGI
SVEVA
ANTONIA
FILIPPO
ROBERTA
ANGELA
FEDERICO

Date of Birth
02/10/1989
19/11/1997
02/09/1991
27/05/1999
22/08/1999
21/10/1980
15/09/1992
27/10/1968
11/02/1987
10/09/1996
23/06/1995
06/02/1995
16/09/1994
06/01/1996
14/04/1998
01/05/1971

Final score
90/100
88/100
85/100
84/100
83/100
80/100
78/100
77/100
75/100
74/100 entitled to priority by age
74/100
73/100 entitled to priority by age
73/100
71/100
69/100
67/100



